502556551 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2602213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
SYMPHONIX LIMITED	03/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD GLOBAL HOLDINGS LIMITED, A BWI COMPANY	
Street Address:	SIMMONS BUILDING, WICKHAMS CAY 1	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 961	
City:	ROAD TOWN TORTOLA	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29196863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448 Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES P. ZELLER

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30451/2308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. CHINLUND
Signature:	/gjc/
Date:	11/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Doc01 - US Design Reg D512979#page1.tif source=Doc01 - US Design Reg D512979#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 031538 FRAME: 0453

Atty. Docket No.: 30451/2308

USA ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

29/196.863

Filed:

January 6, 2004

Title:

Public Address System

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Symphonix Limited, of Century House, Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire, WA15 9TG formerly of Stonehill, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom PE29 6EY, "company" acting by its Joint Administrators Colin Thomas Burke and Gary John Corbett of Milner Boardman and Partners ("Joint Administrators") hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers to World Global Holdings Limited, a BWI company, Simmons Building, Wickhams Cay 1, PO Box 961, Road Town, Tortola, The British Virgin Islands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, whatever right, the and interest that the company has in the invention or improvements disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all betters Patent of the United States, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

Symphonix Limited acting by its Joint Administrators hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to World Global Holdings Limited.

Neither Symphonix Limited nor its Joint Administrators represent or warrant that the company is the owner of right, title and interest herein sold, assigned and transferred, and that no sale, assignment, transfer, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by World Global Holdings Limited which would conflict with the terms of this Assignment.

For said consideration Symphonix Limited acting by its Joint Administrators hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of World Global Holdings Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute or require its employees to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that World Global Holdings Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration Symphonix Limited further agrees upon the request of World Global Holdings Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate or require its employees to cooperate to the best of its/their ability with World Global Holdings Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, Symphonix Limited hereby agreeing to perform or require its employees to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said United States Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in World Global Holdings Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by World Global Holdings Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Symphonix Limited if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 031538 FRAME: 0454

Any provision of this Assignment that is prohibited, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition, invalidity or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision in any other jurisdiction.

The Joint Administrators execute this Assignment as agents of the Company and neither they nor their firm nor representatives shall incur any personal liability in respect of it or any other document made pursuant to this Assignment.

The undersigned represents and warrants that he/she has the requisite power and authority to execute and perform this Assignment on behalf of the Joint Administrators of Symphonix Limited.

	WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 200_,
		SYMBHONIX LIMITE OVV Gary Corr	W CAS
	ži	Name: Joint- Title:	Administrator
Witness:			
Name: (X	inen Brookes,ce	ntury Hoose, Ashi	ey Rd, Hole, Creshire
Witness:			
Name			

PATENT REEL: 031538 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 11/04/2013